January 6, 1977

Dear Mr. Atalig:

The President has asked me to acknowledge receipt of the resolution adopted by the Northern Marianas Constitutional Convention on December 6, 1976 entitled "A Resolution Requesting the United States Government to Approve Expeditiously the Constitution of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands."

Be assured that the resolution will be called to the attention of appropriate officers without delay.

Sincerely,

Roland L. Elliott Director of Correspondence

Mr. Pedro M. Atalig Convention Secretary Northern Marianas Constitutional Convention Saipan, Mariana Islands 96950

RLE:NSC:JN:mgs



RECEIVED

EXECUTIVE

5751

JAN 7 1977

CENIRAL FILES

Dear Mr. Atalig:

The President has asked me to acknowledge receipt of the resolution adopted by the Northern Marianas Constitutional Convention on December 6, 1976 entitled "A Resolution Requesting the United States Government to Approve Expeditiously the Constitution of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands."

Be assured that the resolution will be called to the attention of appropriate officers without delay.

Sincerely,

Roland Elliott

Mr. Pedro M. Atalig Convention Secretary Northern Marianas Constitutional Convention Saipan, Mariana Islands 96950



RLE: NSC: JN: AVH